

Proclamation

VHEREAS: Intercultural Student Experiences is a non-profit educational organization designed by foreign language teachers and chartered under the laws of Minnesota to promote intercultural understanding through language learning and personal contacts with European families; and

VHEREAS: Intercultural Student Experiences helps to provide to all American foreign language students and teachers an opportunity to travel and live with a European family at a minimal cost; and

WHEREAS: Intercultural Student Experiences is a member of the President of the United States International Youth Exchange Initiative; and

WHEREAS: Intercultural Student Experiences has cooperated with the Sonja Duckworth of Albstadt, Germany, for the past 10 years to provide better understanding between the peoples of the United States and Federal Republic of Germany;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the month of March, 1984, to be

INTERCULTURAL STUDENT EXPERIENCES AND SONJA DUCKWORTH OF ALBSTADT, GERMANY MONT

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB 1 5 1984

Com andrew some

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.

in Minnesota.

Joan anderson Brine

#35030 0.D.